
 
 
December 5, 2023 

Subject: Northrop Grumman Aeronautics Systems Facilities Year End 2023 Holiday Shutdown 

and Receiving Dock Hours  

Dear Northrop Grumman Supplier/Carrier: 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of the Northrop Grumman Corporation, 
Aeronautics Systems Sector facilities holiday shutdown schedule in December for the 
following sites during the dates specified below. Please do not schedule any shipments to 
arrive during the time periods shown below. 
 

 
 

Please ensure that this information is shared with the appropriate personnel in your 

organization. Please address any questions regarding this notice to your Supplier Management 

representative.  

We appreciate your assistance and cooperation.  

Jonny Park 

Sector Director, Goods Movement & Logistics 

C = CLOSED

O = OPEN Manager POC POC  Contact Info Phone

Facility 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 1 2 3 4 5

El Segundo, California

O O O O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Phil Bachman Peter Drenthe / Peter.Drenthe@ngc.com

Joseph Sias / Joseph.Sias@ngc.com

Bryan Mitchell / Bryan.Mitchell@ngc.com 

 Walter Salazar / Walter.Salazar@ngc.com 

714-814-7665                    

562-243-8797 

310-469-8234  

310-221-1098

Melbourne, Florida
O O O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Todd Fink Todd Fink                                       

todd.fink@ngc.com 661-816-3131

Moss Point, Mississippi
O O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Chris Authement Chris Authement               

Chris.Authement@ngc.com 228-366-0993

Palmdale, California
O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Jamie Olmos Jamie Olmos                              

Jamie.Olmos@ngc.com 310-882-0883 

San Diego, California
O O O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Frankie Grajeda Frankie Grajeda                  

frankie.grajeda@ngc.com 858.518.2562

Grand Sky, North Dakota
O O O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Frankie Grajeda Frankie Grajeda                  

frankie.grajeda@ngc.com 858.518.2562

St. Augustine, Florida
O O O O

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

John Gilmore Samantha Shultz                

Samantha.Schultz@ngc.com 904-671-2320

Dallas Fort Worth, Texas
O O O O O C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Sean Summers Caralotta Calico                 

Caralotta.Calico@ngc.com 469-223-3619

Clearfield B-13
O O O O O O C C C C C C C C C O O O O

Zachary James Zachary James                    

Zachary.James@ngc.com 801-217-2599

Clearfield ACCE
O O O O O O C C C C C C C C C O O O O

Eric Anderson Eric Anderson                                 

e.anderson@ngc.com 801-814-3800

Dayton
O O O O O C C C C C C C C C C O O O O

JD Long Nick O'Diam                        

Nicholas.O'Diam@ngc.com 937-974-6912

Iuka
O O O O O O C C C C C C C C C O O O O

Kevin Gonga Kevin Gonga                             

Kevin.Gonga@ngc.com 662-656-0952

NGAS Year-End 2023 / Receiving Dock Schedule

December 2023 January 2024


